OP \$40.00 2465382

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM571231

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pathlab, L.L.C.		03/27/2020	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US Path Labs, LLC	
Street Address:	902 Clint Moore Road, Suite 222	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2465382	PATHLAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028037953

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 888-7885

Email: docket@markerylaw.com, jackiepatt@markerylaw.com,

taratoth@markerylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline L. Patt Address Line 1: P.O. Box 84150

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20883-4150

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline Patt
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline Patt/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=PATHLAB-Assignment from Pathlab, L.L.C. to US Path Labs, LLC#page1.tif source=PATHLAB-Assignment from Pathlab, L.L.C. to US Path Labs, LLC#page2.tif source=PATHLAB-Assignment from Pathlab, L.L.C. to US Path Labs, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900544260 REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0923

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pathlab, L.L.C., whose address is 206 Woodland Court O'Fallon, ILLINOIS 62269 ("Assignor"), (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Patent and Trademark Office registered trademark "Pathlab" with a registration number: 2465382 (the "Trademark"), and of the trademarks shown in said registration, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, US Path Labs, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, whose address is 902 Clint Moore Road, Suite 222 Boca Raton FLORIDA 33487 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registration, and the trademark shown in said registration and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registrations, and the trademark shown in the said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, the right to conduct business under said trademarks, and the right to sue for past and future infringements.

Done this	day of	, 2020

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:	
Pathlab, L.L.C.	US Path Labs, LLC	
By: Malcolm N. Goodwin, Jr. M. D.	By:	
Name: Dr. Malcom Goodwin	Name:	
Title: Manager	Title:	
Date: March 27, 2020	Date:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0924

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pathlab, L.L.C., whose address is 206 Woodland Court O'Fallon, ILLINOIS 62269 ("Assignor"), (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Patent and Trademark Office registered trademark "Pathlab" with a registration number: 2465382 (the "Trademark"), and of the trademarks shown in said registration, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, US Path Labs, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, whose address is 902 Clint Moore Road, Suite 222 Boca Raton FLORIDA 33487 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registration, and the trademark shown in said registration and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registrations, and the trademark shown in the said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, the right to conduct business under said trademarks, and the right to sue for past and future infringements.

Done this	day of	, 2020.
ASSIGNOR:		ASSIGNEE:
Pathlab, L.L.C.		US Path Labs, LLC
By:		By: ANY
Name: Dr. Malcom (Title: Manager Date:	Goodwin	Name: Genry Christopher Title: 200 Date: 3/23/20

TRADEMARK REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0925

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark Assets

Mark	Agency	Registration Number	Registration Date
Pathlab	United States Patent and Trademark Office	2465382	July 3, 2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006911 FRAME: 0926

RECORDED: 04/09/2020